(Y	05 10 0001	
FORM PTO-1505	05-18-2001	ZET II S DEPT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Robents and	101721724	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
American Industrial Design Co., Inc		
d/b/a INNO	Address: _2785 2	Arden Road, NW
5''		La, Georgia 30327
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched ()Yes (X)No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
(X) Assignment	() Merger	
() Security A	greement () Change	of Name
() Other		
Execution Date	:April 30, 2001	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	()Yes (X)No	
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed together with A. Patent application No.(s) Add:	th a new application, the execution o	No.(s) 5,797,670
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		umber of applications ents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Jeffrey S. Whittle</u> , Esc	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 3791	[X] Enclosed	
	[] Authorize	d to be charged to
Street Address: 1401 Citrus Cente	depo	sit account.
255 South Orange		Account Number:
City:Orlando		01-0484
State: Florida Zip:	32802-3791 If any ad o	ditional extension and/or fee is
05/17/2001 GTON11 00000146 5797670	required,	
A4 F0-F04	or, if any	additional fee for claims is require
70.00 IP (DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached copy		
<u>Jeffrey S. Whittle</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 9, 2001 Date
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attach	nments and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CO., INC. d/b/a INNO, (a Georgia Corporation), having a principal place of business at 1850 Alma Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30318; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in PORTABLE POWER TOOL LIGHT, ACCESSORY MOUNTING BELT, AND METHOD OF USING SAME (invented by Phillip Jack Snoke, Michael John Mark, Javier Verdura, and Kevin A. Nagatani, and having executed a previous assignment to ASSIGNOR which was recorded on December 2, 1996 at Reel No. 8282 and Frame No. 0966), for which ASSIGNOR has received a patent, namely United States Patent No. 5,797,670, issuing August 25, 1998, from the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("said United States Patent"); and

WHEREAS, TL Designs, LLC, (a Georgia corporation), having a principal place of business at 2785 Arden Road NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30327; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth; That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said United States Patent, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon, and said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment;

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0661 ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in enforcing proper protection under said United States Patent, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ Day of April, 2001.

AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CO., INC. d/b/a INNO

Phillip Jack Snoke

Chairman of the Board

State of Georgia

County of feel 481.

On this _______ Day of April 2001, before me personally appeared the above-named PHILLIP

JACK SNOKE, Chairman of the Board for AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CO., INC. d/b/a

INNO, to me personally known/provided identification (________) as the

individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of the Assignor, and who acknowledged to

me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Notary Public-Fulton County, Georgia

My Commission Expires December 7, 2004

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0662